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FY24 Statistics
Number of Mission Partners .......................................1,685
Emergency Department visits ...................................40,725
Number of patients served ......................................110,832
Volunteer hours ...........................................................6,296 
Charity care at cost ...............................$3,814,967 (FY23)
Community benefit ...............................$4,934,031 (FY23)
Donations ................................................. $165,100 (FY23)
Community initiatives
•  In 2024, more than 11 food, goods and clothing 

drives were held to benefit local non-profits.
•  The OSF Healing and Wellness Community Garden 

provided more than 300 pounds of produce to area 
food banks.

About Us
OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center in Rockford 
is a 241-bed tertiary care facility and Level I Trauma Center 
serving a 10-county area. The hospital is known for being the 
first and longest-certified comprehensive stroke center, and 
is the only certified burn center in north central Illinois. It 
is the first medical center in the Rockford region to perform 
transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR) surgery and 
Watchman implants for heart patients.

It’s home to OSF HealthCare Cardiovascular Institute, OSF 
Medical Group - Primary Care, OSF HealthCare Illinois 
Neurological Institute, OSF Medical Group – Surgery and 
the only cancer center in Rockford to be triple-accredited in 
oncology practice: overall cancer care, medical oncology and 
radiation oncology. 

In its 2023-24 Best Hospitals rankings, U.S. News & World 
Report named OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center as 
high performing in two adult procedures/conditions. Leapfrog 
Group, a health care watchdog agency, gave OSF Saint Anthony 
the top score of any hospital in Rockford in 2024, showcasing the  
hospital’s commitment to patient safety and quality. The hospital  
is the first in Illinois to earn Certified Blue Zones Worksite® 
status in 2021, signifying the hospital’s workforce commitment.

OSF Saint Anthony is part of OSF HealthCare, a 17-hospital 
Catholic health system serving Illinois and the Upper 
Peninsula of Michigan, driven by a Mission to serve with  
the greatest care and love.

Transforming Care
OSF Saint Anthony recruits and employs highly trained 
professionals and maintains valuable partnerships to bring 
exceptional clinical care and specialty services to the northern 
Illinois region. 

Key Services
•  Air transport 
•  Burn unit 
•  Cancer care 
•  Cardiac care 
•   Critical care - stroke
•   Digital radiology, 

mammography, cardiac, 
    linear accelerator, CT, MRI,
    PET, nuclear imaging
•   Home health 
•  Hospice 
•   Laboratory testing
•   Neurology
•  Neurosurgery

•   Obstetrics & gynecology
•   Occupational health
•   Physical rehabilitation
•  Pain management
•  Sleep testing
•  Sports medicine
•  Surgery
•  Trauma
•  Vascular care
•  Vein services
•   Weight management
•  Women’s center
•  Wound care
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OSF HealthCare  
Saint Francis Medical Center 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Children’s Hospital of Illinois 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Little Company of Mary Medical Center 
Evergreen Park, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony Medical Center 
Rockford, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Heart of Mary Medical Center 
Urbana, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Bloomington, Illinois 

OSF HealthCare  
Sacred Heart Medical Center 
Danville, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center 
a. Ottawa, Illinois 
b. Peru, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Mary Medical Center 
Galesburg, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
Dixon, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony’s Health Center 
Alton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare Saint James –  
John W. Albrecht Medical Center 
Pontiac, Illinois

OSF HealthCare St. Francis  
Hospital & Medical Group 
Escanaba, Michigan

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Clare Medical Center 
Princeton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Luke Medical Center 
Kewanee, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Paul Medical Center 
Mendota, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Holy Family Medical Center 
Monmouth, Illinois

642

Licensed Beds

241

174

210

177

274

99a.
64b.

12

13

14

15

16

11

10 49

42

47

25

23

25

25

25

9 80

17

8 83

9
16Dixon

* Includes January 1, 2025,  
acquisition of OSF HealthCare 
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
in Dixon


