

OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center

About Us

OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center in Rockford is a 241-bed tertiary care facility and Level I Trauma Center serving a 10-county area. The hospital is known for being the first and longest-certified comprehensive stroke center, and is the only certified burn center in north central Illinois. It is the first medical center in the Rockford region to perform transcatheter aortic valve replacement (TAVR) surgery and Watchman implants for heart patients.

It's home to OSF HealthCare Cardiovascular Institute, OSF Medical Group - Primary Care, OSF HealthCare Illinois Neurological Institute, OSF Medical Group – Surgery and the only cancer center in Rockford to be triple-accredited in oncology practice: overall cancer care, medical oncology and radiation oncology.

In its 2023-24 Best Hospitals rankings, U.S. News & World Report named OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center as high performing in two adult procedures/conditions. Leapfrog Group, a health care watchdog agency, gave OSF Saint Anthony the top score of any hospital in Rockford in 2024, showcasing the hospital's commitment to patient safety and quality. The hospital is the first in Illinois to earn Certified Blue Zones Worksite® status in 2021, signifying the hospital's workforce commitment.

OSF Saint Anthony is part of OSF HealthCare, a 17-hospital Catholic health system serving Illinois and the Upper Peninsula of Michigan, driven by a Mission to serve with the greatest care and love.

Transforming Care

OSF Saint Anthony recruits and employs highly trained professionals and maintains valuable partnerships to bring exceptional clinical care and specialty services to the northern Illinois region.

Key Services

- Air transport
- Burn unit
- Cancer care
- Cardiac care
- Critical care stroke
- Digital radiology, mammography, cardiac, linear accelerator, CT, MRI, PET, nuclear imaging
- Home health
- Hospice
- Laboratory testing
- Neurology
- Neurosurgery

- Obstetrics & gynecology
- Occupational health
- Physical rehabilitation
- Pain management
- Sleep testing
- Sports medicine
- Surgery
- Trauma
- Vascular care
- Vein services
- Weight management
- Women's center
- Wound care

FY24 Statistics

Number of Mission Partners	
Emergency Department visits	
Number of patients served	
Volunteer hours	6,296
Charity care at cost	\$3,814,967 (FY23)
Community benefit	\$4,934,031 (FY23)
Donations	\$165,100 (FY23)
Community initiatives	

- In 2024, more than 11 food, goods and clothing drives were held to benefit local non-profits.
- The OSF Healing and Wellness Community Garden provided more than 300 pounds of produce to area food banks.

OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center

HEALTHCARE

5666 E. State St. | Rockford, Illinois | (815) 226-2000 | osfsaintanthony.org



nsed 1	Beds 642	OSF HealthCare Saint Francis Medical Center Peoria, Illinois OSF HealthCare Children's Hospital of Illinois Peoria, Illinois
2	274	OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center Evergreen Park, Illinois
3	241	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford, Illinois
4	210	OSF HealthCare Heart of Mary Medical Center Urbana, Illinois
5	177	OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center Bloomington, Illinois
6	174	OSF HealthCare Sacred Heart Medical Center Danville, Illinois
7	99a. 64b.	OSF HealthCare Saint Elizabeth Medical Center a. Ottawa, Illinois b. Peru, Illinois
8	83	OSF HealthCare St. Mary Medical Center Galesburg, Illinois
9	80	OSF HealthCare Saint Katharine Medical Center Dixon, Illinois
10	49	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center Alton, Illinois
11	47	OSF HealthCare Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital Peoria, Illinois
12	42	OSF HealthCare Saint James – John W. Albrecht Medical Center Pontiac, Illinois
13	25	OSF HealthCare St. Francis Hospital & Medical Group Escanaba, Michigan
14	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Clare Medical Center Princeton, Illinois
15	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Luke Medical Center Kewanee, Illinois
16	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Paul Medical Center Mendota, Illinois
17	23	OSF HealthCare Holy Family Medical Center Monmouth, Illinois